Box BCING BRACKE:
LOCKING BRACKET

* Not to scale

\0‘/
V)
(o
FRONT - PIVOT BAR
LOCKING BRACKET 6 x 4040 x END CAP
, @
6 W >
@ (@
18 x M8 16mm BOLTS 4 x M8 25mm BOLTS 12 x M8 45mm BOLTS

(({(((((
%

4 x M8 50mm BOLTS

2 x END MEMBERS

6 x M8 16 mm CS BOLTS 1x M8 60 mm CS BOLT

S

36 x M8 WASHERS

4 x M8 SQUARE WASHERS 1x M8 FLANGE NUT

7

2 x RIGHT 2 LEFT
it 24 x M8 FULL WIDTH T-NUT CORNER BRACKET CORNER BRACKET
* Some items come with rust resistant coating
M8 ALLEN KEY
M6 ALLEN KEY M8 WRENCH

If you require any support with
your product please contact our friendly team at:
support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNING

Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame.

Please ensure T-Nuts are correctly placed within the extrusion to prevent damaging parts.

Lay out and build the Frame on a soft and protected level surface.

Do not force parts together.

Avoid cross threading threaded items.

T-Nuts must be installed from the end of the profile and cannot be installed mid channel.

Beware of sharp edges on extrusion pieces.

Plan the placement of cable management clips at the beginning of your build.

A

WARNING

CHOKING HAZARD- Small parts not for children under
3 years or any individual wha have a tendencey to
place inedible objects in their mounths

@next_level_racing
@nextlevelracingOfficial
bit.ly/NLRowner
@nextlviracing

Next Level Racing

0000Q0O

support@nextlevelracing.com

FOLLOW
Us

ASSISTANCE

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

If you require further support with your product please
contact our friendly team at: support@nextlevelracing.com

Motion Plus &
Traction Plus
Adaptor Frame

INSTRUCTION MANUAL




Counterbore holes

s
A) INSIDE

Counterbore holes

@

B) ToOP

—
C) FRONT

PARTS

« 1x End Member

« 10 x T-Nuts

®

A) Install 6 x T-Nuts into the inside channel, B) 2 x T-Nuts into the top channel, C) and 2 x T-Nuts into the

front channel of the Front End Member. Red dots show T-Nuts locations.

Counterbore holes

INSIDE

PARTS

» 1x End Member

« 4 x T-Nuts

&

m Install 4 x T-Nuts into the inside channel of the Back End Member. Red dots show T-Nuts locations.

INSIDE

Counterbore holes
should face outside

PARTS

« 2 x Side Members

+ 6 x T-Nuts

<

Install 2 x T-Nuts into the inside channel and 1 x T-Nut into the top channel of the Side Member.

Repeat for both Side Members. Red dots show T-Nuts locations.

~

°

'

PARTS

- 4 x M8 50mm Bolts

- 4 x M8 Washers

@

Align the holes on the Side Members with the threaded holes on the Front and Back End Members.

Bolt through and secure with 4 x M8 Bolts and Washers.

PARTS

« 2 x Left Corner Brackets

y

« 2 x Right Corner Brackets

2\

- 12 x M8 16mm Bolts

D

« 12 x M8 Washers

@

Align the holes on the Corner Brackets with the T-Nuts previously installed in Steps 01, 02 and 03.
Bolt through and secure with 12 x M8 Bolts and Washers.

PARTS

« 12 x M8 45mm Bolts

« 12 x M8 Washers

©

Align the mounting holes on the Front and Back End Members with the mounting holes on the Traction

m Plus Platform. Bolt through and secure with 12 x M8 Bolts and Washers.

PARTS

- 1x Back - Pivot Bar
Locking Bracket

« 2xM816mm CS Bolts

Align the top mounting holes on the Back - Pivot Bar Locking Bracket with the T-Nuts previously installed
in Step 01. Bolt through and secure using 2 x M8 Countersunk Bolts.

PARTS

+ 2 x M8 16mm Bolts

@

+ 2 x M8 Washers

m Align the inside mounting holes on the Back - Pivot Bar Locking Bracket with the T-Nuts installed in Step

01. Bolt through and secure using 2 x M8 Bolts and Washers.

NOTE: For installation of Motion Plus
and Pivot Bar to your cockpit please
refer to Motion Plus instruction manual. « NIL

Align the Pivot Bar installed to your cockpit with the Back - Pivot Bar Locking Bracket. Align the mounting
holes on the Motion Plus platform feet with the T-Nuts previously installed in Step 03.

PARTS

« 1x Front - Pivot Bar
Locking Bracket

=
-Q

« 1x M8 60mm CS Bolt

« 1x M8 Flange Nut

« 2xM816mm CS Bolts

Align the top hole on the Front and Back Pivot Bar Locking Brackets. Bolt through and secure with 1 x M8
Countersunk Bolt and Flange Nut. Align the bottom holes on the Front - Pivot Bar Locking Bracket with
T-Nuts previously installed in Step 01. Bolt through and secure with 2 x M8 Countersunk Bolts.

PARTS

+ 2x M8 25mm Bolts

X

« 2 x M8 Square Washers

m Align the mounting holes on the Motion Plus Platform feet with the T-Nuts previously installed in Step 03.

Bolt through and secure with 2 x M8 Bolts and Square Washers.

PARTS

- 4 x 4040 End Caps

m Install 4 x 4040 End Caps at the end of the Side Members




Manuel d'instructions du cadre de I'adaptateur Next Level Racing® Traction

ATTENTION

Veuillez ne pas utiliser d'outils électriques pour I'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre.
Veuillez vous assurer que les écrous en T sont correctement placés dans I'extrusion pour éviter d'endommager les piéces.
Disposez et construisez le cadre de I'adaptateur de traction sur une surface douce et plane.

Ne forcez pas les pieces ensemble.

Evitez de croiser les éléments filetés.

Les écrous en T doivent étre installés a partir de I'extrémité du profil et ne peuvent pas étre installés au milieu du canal.
Méfiez-vous des arétes vives sur les pieces d'extrusion.

Planifiez le placement des clips de gestion des cables au début de votre construction.

Commencer

Etape 01. Reportez-vous a I'image. A) Installez 6 x écrous en T dans le canal intérieur, B) 2 x écrous en T dans le canal supérieur, C) et 2 x écrous en T dans le canal
avant du membre frontal. Les points rouges indiquent les emplacements des écrous en T. Pieces : 1x membre d'extrémité, 10 x écrous en T.

Etape 02. Reportez-vous a limage. Installez 4 écrous en T dans le membre arriere du canal intérieur. Les points rouges indiquent les emplacements des écrous en T.
Pieces : 1 x membre d'extrémité, 4 x écrous en T.

Etape 03. Reportez-vous a I'image. Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal intérieur et 1x écrou en T dans le canal supérieur du membre latéral. Répétez I'opération
pour les deux membres latéraux. Les points rouges indiquent les emplacements des écrous en T. Pieces : 2 x membres latéraux, 6 x écrous en T.

Etape 04. Reportez-vous a l'image. Alignez les trous des membres latéraux avec les trous filetés des membres avant et arriere. Boulonnez et fixez avec 4 boulons et
rondelles M8. Piéces : 4 boulons M8 de 50 mm, 4 rondelles M8.

Etape 05. Reportez-vous 2 limage. Alignez les trous sur les supports d'angle avec les écrous en T précédemment installés aux étapes 01, 02 et 03. Boulonnez et fixez
avec 12 boulons et rondelles M8. 2 x supports d'angle gauche, 2 x supports d'angle droit, 12 x boulons M8 16 mm, 12 x rondelles M8.

Etape 06. Reportez-vous a I'image. Alignez les trous de montage sur les membres avant et arriere avec les trous de montage sur la plate-forme Traction Plus.
Boulonnez et fixez avec 12 boulons et rondelles M8. Pieces : 12 boulons M8 de 45 mm, 12 rondelles M8.

Etape 07. Reportez-vous a I'image. Alignez les trous de montage supérieurs sur le support de verrouillage de la barre de pivot arriere avec les écrous en T
précédemment installés a I'étape 01. Boulonnez et fixez a I'aide de 2 boulons a téte fraisée M8. Pieces : 1 support de verrouillage de barre de pivot arriere, 2 boulons
CS M8 de 16 mm.

Etape 08. Reportez-vous a I'image. Alignez les trous de montage intérieurs sur le support de verrouillage de la barre de pivot arriere avec les écrous en T installés a
I'étape O1. Boulonnez et fixez a l'aide de 2 boulons et rondelles M8. Pieces : 2 boulons M8 16 mm, 2 rondelles M8.

Etape 09. Reportez-vous 2 I'image. Alignez la barre de pivot installée sur votre cockpit avec le support de verrouillage arrigre de la barre de pivot. Alignez les trous de
montage sur les pieds de la plate-forme Motion Plus avec les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 03. Pieces : NIL. REMARQUE : Pour l'installation de Motion
Plus et de la barre pivotante sur votre cockpit, veuillez vous reporter au manuel d'instructions de Motion Plus.

Etape 10. Reportez-vous a I'image. Alignez le trou supérieur sur les supports de verrouillage de la barre pivotante avant et arriere. Boulonnez et fixez avec 1 boulon a
téte fraisée M8 et un écrou a embase. Alignez les trous inférieurs du support de verrouillage de la barre de pivot avant avec les écrous en T précédemment installés a
I'étape 01. Boulonnez et fixez avec 2 boulons a téte fraisée M8. Pieces : 1 x avant - support de verrouillage de barre de pivot, 1x boulon CS M8 60 mm, 1 x écrou a
bride M8, 2 x boulons CS M8 16 mm.

Etape 11. Reportez-vous a I'image. Alignez les trous de montage sur les pieds de la plate-forme Motion Plus avec les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 03.
Boulonnez et fixez avec 2 boulons M8 et rondelles carrées. Pieces : 2 boulons M8 20 mm, 2 rondelles carrées M8,

Etape 12. Reportez-vous a I'image. Installez 4 embouts 4040 a I'extrémité des longerons. Pieces : 4 embouts 4040

Next Level Racing® Traction adapter frame handleiding

WAARSCHUWING

Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, omdat te vast aandraaien uw frame kan beschadigen.

Zorg ervoor dat T-Nuts correct in de extrusie zijn geplaatst om beschadiging van onderdelen te voorkomen.

Leg het tractie-adapterframe neer en bouw het op een zachte en vlakke ondergrond.

Forceer de onderdelen niet samen.

Vermijd cross-threading items met schroefdraad.

T-moeren moeten vanaf het uiteinde van het profiel worden geinstalleerd en kunnen niet in het midden van het kanaal worden geinstalleerd.
Pas op voor scherpe randen op extrusiestukken.

Plan de plaatsing van kabelbeheerclips aan het begin van uw build.

Begin

Stap 01. Zie afbeelding. A) Installeer 6 x T-moeren in het binnenste kanaal, B) 2 x T-moeren in het bovenste kanaal, C) en 2 x T-moeren in het voorste kanaal van het
voorste uiteinde. Rode stippen tonen T-Nuts-locaties. Onderdelen: 1 x eindstuk, 10 x T-moeren.

Stap 02. Zie afbeelding. Installeer 4 x T-Nuts in het binnenste kanaal Back End Member. Rode stippen tonen T-Nuts-locaties. Onderdelen: 1 x eindstuk, 4 x T-moeren.
Stap 03. Zie afbeelding. Installeer 2 x T-Nuts in het binnenste kanaal en 1x T-Nut in het bovenste kanaal van de zijbalk. Herhaal dit voor beide zijleden. Rode stippen
tonen T-Nuts-locaties. Onderdelen: 2 x zijbalken, 6 x T-moeren.

Stap 04. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de gaten in de zijbalken uit met de schroefdraadgaten op de voor- en achtereindbalken. Bout door en zet vast met 4 x M8 bouten en
ringen. Onderdelen: 4 x M8 50 mm bouten, 4 x M8 ringen.

Stap 05. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de gaten op de hoekbeugels uit met de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 01, 02 en 03. Schroef door en zet vast met 12 x M8
bouten en ringen. 2 x linkerhoekbeugels, 2 x rechterhoekbeugels, 12 x M8 16 mm bouten, 12 x M8 sluitringen.

Stap 06. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de montagegaten op de voor- en achterkant uit met de montagegaten op het Traction Plus-platform. Bout door en zet vast met 12 x M8
bouten en ringen. Onderdelen: 12 x M8 45 mm bouten, 12 x M8 ringen.

Stap 07. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de bovenste montagegaten op de borgbeugel van de achter - draaistang uit met de T-moeren die eerder in stap 01 zijn geinstalleerd.
Schroef door en zet vast met 2 x M8 verzonken bouten. Onderdelen: 1 x Back - Pivot Bar-vergrendelingsbeugel, 2 x M8 16 mm CS-bouten.

Stap 08. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de binnenste montagegaten op de achter - draaistangvergrendelingsbeugel uit met de T-moeren geinstalleerd in stap 01. Schroef door en
zet vast met 2 x M8 bouten en ringen. Onderdelen: 2 x M8 16 mm bouten, 2 x M8 ringen.

Stap 09. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de Pivot Bar op uw cockpit uit met de Back - Pivot Bar Locking Bracket. Lijn de montagegaten op de Motion Plus-platformvoeten uit met
de T-moeren die eerder in stap 03 zijn geinstalleerd. Onderdelen: NIL. OPMERKING: Raadpleeg de Motion Plus-instructiehandleiding voor de installatie van Motion
Plus en Pivot Bar in uw cockpit.

Stap 10. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Lijn het bovenste gat op de vergrendelingsbeugels van de voorste en achterste draaistang uit. Schroef door en zet vast met 1x M8
verzonken bout en flensmoer. Lijn de onderste gaten op de voorste - borgbeugel van de draaistang uit met de T-moeren die eerder in stap 01 zijn geinstalleerd.
Schroef door en zet vast met 2 x M8 verzonken bouten. Onderdelen: 1 x Front - Pivot Bar vergrendelingsbeugel, 1x M8 60 mm CS-bout, 1 x M8 flensmoer, 2 x M8 16
mm CS-bouten.

Stap 11. Zie afbeelding. Lijn de montagegaten op de Motion Plus-platformvoeten uit met de T-moeren die eerder in stap 03 zijn geinstalleerd. Schroef door en zet vast
met 2 x M8-bouten en vierkante ringen. Onderdelen: 2 x M8 20 mm bouten, 2 x M8 vierkante ringen,

Stap 12. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 4 x 4040 eindkappen aan het uiteinde van de zijbalken. Onderdelen: 4 x 4040 eindkappen

Manuale di istruzioni del telaio dell'adattatore di trazione Next Level Racing® Traction

AVVERTIMENTO

Si prega di non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo pud danneggiare il telaio.
Assicurati che i dadi a T siano posizionati correttamente all'interno dell'estrusione per evitare danni alle parti.
Disporre e costruire il telaio dell'adattatore di trazione su una superficie morbida e piana.

Non forzare le parti insieme.

Evita gli elementi filettati a thread incrociati.
| dadi a T devono essere installati dall'estremita del profilo e non possono essere installati a meta canale.
Fare attenzione agli spigoli vivi sui pezzi di estrusione.

Pianifica il posizionamento delle clip di gestione dei cavi all'inizio della costruzione.

Inizio

Passaggio 01. Fare riferimento all'immagine. A) Installare 6 dadi a T nel canale interno, B) 2 dadi a T nel canale superiore, C) e 2 dadi a T nel canale anteriore del
membro front-end. | punti rossi mostrano le posizioni dei dadi a T. Parti: 1 x membro terminale, 10 dadia T.

Passaggio 02. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Installare 4 dadi a T nel canale interno del membro back-end. | punti rossi mostrano le posizioni dei dadi a T. Parti: 1x
membro terminale, 4 x dadia T.

Passaggio 03. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Installare 2 dadi a T nel canale interno e 1dado a T nel canale superiore del longherone. Ripetere per entrambi i membri
laterali. | punti rossi mostrano le posizioni dei dadi a T. Parti: 2 longheroni, 6 dadia T.

Passaggio 04. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare i fori sui longheroni con i fori filettati sui longheroni anteriori e posteriori. Fissare e fissare con 4 bulloni e
rondelle M8. Parti: 4 bulloni M8 da 50 mm, 4 rondelle M8.

Passaggio 05. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare i fori sulle staffe angolari con i dadi a T precedentemente installati nei passaggi 01, 02 e 03. Imbullonare e
fissare con 12 bulloni e rondelle M8. 2 staffe angolari sinistre, 2 staffe angolari destre, 12 bulloni M8 da 16 mm, 12 rondelle M8.

Passaggio 06. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare i fori di montaggio sui membri dell'estremita anteriore e posteriore con i fori di montaggio sulla piattaforma
Traction Plus. Fissare e fissare con 12 bulloni e rondelle M8. Parti: 12 bulloni M8 da 45 mm, 12 rondelle M8.

Passaggio 07. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare i fori di montaggio superiori sulla staffa di bloccaggio della barra di articolazione posteriore con i dadia T
precedentemente installati nel passaggio 01. Fissare e fissare utilizzando 2 bulloni a testa svasata M8. Parti: 1 staffa di bloccaggio della barra girevole posteriore, 2
bulloni CS M8 da 16 mm.

Passaggio 08. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare i fori di montaggio interni sulla staffa di bloccaggio della barra di articolazione posteriore con i dadi a T installati
al punto 01. Fissare e fissare con 2 bulloni e rondelle M8. Parti: 2 bulloni M8 da 16 mm, 2 rondelle M8.

Passaggio 09. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare la barra girevole installata al cockpit con la staffa di bloccaggio della barra girevole posteriore. Allineare i fori di
montaggio sui piedini della piattaforma Motion Plus con i dadi a T precedentemente installati al punto 03. Parti: NIL. NOTA: per l'installazione di Motion Plus e Pivot Bar
nell'abitacolo, fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di Motion Plus.

Passaggio 10. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare il foro superiore sulle staffe di bloccaggio della barra di articolazione anteriore e posteriore. Awvitare e fissare
con 1bullone a testa svasata M8 e dado flangiato. Allineare i fori inferiori sulla staffa di bloccaggio della barra di articolazione anteriore con i dadi a T precedentemente
installati al punto 01. Fissare con i bulloni e fissarli con 2 bulloni a testa svasata M8. Parti: 1 staffa di bloccaggio della barra girevole anteriore, 1 bullone CS M8 da 60
mm, 1dado flangiato M8, 2 bulloni CS M8 da 16 mm.

Passaggio 11. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allineare i fori di montaggio sui piedini della piattaforma Motion Plus con i dadi a T precedentemente installati al punto 03.
Fissare e fissare con 2 bulloni M8 e rondelle quadrate. Parti: 2 bulloni M8 da 20 mm, 2 rondelle quadrate M8,

Passaggio 12. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Installare 4 tappi terminali 4040 all'estremita dei longheroni. Parti: 4 tappi terminali 4040.

Manual de instrucciones del cuadro del adaptador de traccion Next Level Racing®

ADVERTENCIA

No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que un ajuste excesivo puede dafiar el marco.

Aseglrese de que las tuercas en T estén colocadas correctamente dentro de la extrusion para evitar dafiar las piezas.
Coloque y construya el marco del adaptador de traccién sobre una superficie blanda y nivelada.

No fuerce las piezas juntas.

Evite el cruce de elementos roscados.

Las tuercas en T deben instalarse desde el extremo del perfil y no pueden instalarse en la mitad del canal.

Tenga cuidado con los bordes afilados de las piezas de extrusion.

Planifique la ubicacién de los clips de gestiéon de cables al comienzo de su construccion.

comienzo

Paso 01. Consulte la imagen. A) Instale 6 tuercas en T en el canal interior, B) 2 tuercas en T en el canal superior, C) y 2 tuercas en T en el canal frontal del miembro del
extremo delantero. Los puntos rojos muestran las ubicaciones de las tuercas en T. Piezas: 1 miembro final, 10 tuercas en T.

Paso 02. Consulte la imagen. Instale 4 tuercas en T en el miembro del extremo posterior del canal interior. Los puntos rojos muestran las ubicaciones de las tuercas en
T. Piezas: 1 miembro final, 4 tuercas en T.

Paso 03. Consulte la imagen. Instale 2 tuercas en T en el canal interior y 1 tuerca en T en el canal superior del miembro lateral. Repita para ambos miembros laterales.
Los puntos rojos muestran las ubicaciones de las tuercas en T. Piezas: 2 miembros laterales, 6 tuercas en T.

Paso 04. Consulte la imagen. Alinee los orificios de los miembros laterales con los orificios roscados de los miembros de los extremos delantero y trasero. Atornille y
asegtrelo con 4 pernos y arandelas M8. Piezas: 4 pernos M8 de 50 mm, 4 arandelas M8.

Paso 05. Consulte la imagen. Alinee los orificios de los soportes de esquina con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en los pasos 01, 02 y 03. Atornillelos y
asegtirelos con 12 pernos y arandelas M8. 2 soportes de esquina izquierda, 2 soportes de esquina derecha, 12 pernos M8 de 16 mm, 12 arandelas M8.

Paso 06. Consulte la imagen. Alinee los orificios de montaje de los miembros del extremo delantero y trasero con los orificios de montaje de la plataforma Traction
Plus. Atornille y asegtrelo con 12 pernos y arandelas M8. Piezas: 12 pernos M8 de 45 mm, 12 arandelas M8.

Paso 07. Consulte la imagen. Alinee los orificios de montaje superiores en la parte posterior - Soporte de bloqueo de la barra de pivote con las tuercas en T instaladas
previamente en el Paso O1. Atornfllelos y asegurelos con 2 pernos avellanados M8. Piezas: 1 soporte de bloqueo de barra de pivote trasero, 2 pernos CS M8 de 16
mm.

Paso 08. Consulte la imagen. Alinee los orificios de montaje internos en la parte posterior - Soporte de bloqueo de la barra de pivote con las tuercas en T instaladas
en el Paso 01. Atornillelos y asegtirelos con 2 pernos y arandelas M8. Piezas: 2 pernos M8 de 16 mm, 2 arandelas M8.

Paso 09. Consulte laimagen. Alinee la barra de pivote instalada en su cabina con el soporte de bloqueo trasero de la barra de pivote. Alinee los orificios de montaje
en los pies de la plataforma Motion Plus con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el Paso 03. Piezas: NIL. NOTA: Para la instalacion de Motion Plus y Pivot Bar en
su cabina, consulte el manual de instrucciones de Motion Plus.

Paso 10. Consulte la imagen. Alinee el orificio superior en los soportes de bloqueo de la barra de pivote delantera y trasera. Atornille y asegurelo con 1 perno
avellanado M8 y tuerca con brida. Alinee los orificios inferiores en el soporte de bloqueo de la barra de pivote frontal con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en
el Paso 01. Atornfllelos y aseglrelos con 2 pernos avellanados M8. Piezas: 1 soporte de bloqueo de barra de pivote delantero, 1 perno CS M8 de 60 mm, 1tuerca de
brida M8, 2 pernos CS M8 de 16 mm.

Paso 11. Consulte la imagen. Alinee los orificios de montaje en los pies de la plataforma Motion Plus con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el Paso 03.
Atornillelos y asegtrelos con 2 pernos M8 y arandelas cuadradas. Piezas: 2 pernos M8 de 20 mm, 2 arandelas cuadradas M8,

Paso 12. Consulte la imagen. Instale 4 tapas de extremo 4040 al final de los miembros laterales. Partes: 4 x 4040 tapas de extremo.

Next Level Racing® Traction Adapterrahmen Bedienungsanleitung

WARNUNG

Bitte verwenden Sie keine Elektrowerkzeuge fiir die Montage, da ein zu starkes Anziehen lhren Rahmen beschadigen kann

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die T-Muttern korrekt in der Extrusion platziert sind, um eine Beschadigung von Teilen zu vermeiden.
Legen Sie den Traktionsadapterrahmen auf einer weichen und ebenen Oberflache aus und bauen Sie ihn auf.

Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfiigen.

Vermeiden Sie das Uberkreuzen von Threads.

T-Muttern miissen am Ende des Profils installiert werden und kénnen nicht in der Mitte des Kanals installiert werden.

Achten Sie auf scharfe Kanten an Extrusionsstiicken.

Planen Sie die Platzierung von Kabelmanagement-Clips zu Beginn lhres Baus.

Anfang

Schritt 01. Siehe Bild. A) Installieren Sie 6 x T-Muttern in den inneren Kanal, B) 2 x T-Muttern in den oberen Kanal, C) und 2 x T-Muttern in den vorderen Kanal des
Frontend-Elements. Rote Punkte zeigen T-Nuts-Standorte. Teile: 1 x Endelement, 10 x T-Muttern.

Schritt 02. Siehe Bild. Installieren Sie 4 x T-Muttern in das Innenkanal-Back-End-Element. Rote Punkte zeigen T-Nuts-Standorte. Teile: 1 x Endelement, 4 x T-Muttern.

Schritt 03. Siehe Bild. Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern in den inneren Kanal und 1 x T-Mutter in den oberen Kanal des Seitentragers. Wiederholen Sie dies fiir beide
Seitentrager. Rote Punkte zeigen T-Nuts-Standorte. Teile: 2 x Langstrager, 6 x T-Muttern.

Schritt 04. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die Lécher an den Seitentrdgern an den Gewindebohrungen an den vorderen und hinteren Tragern aus. Durchschrauben und mit 4 x
M8 Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben sichern. Teile: 4 x M8 50 mm Schrauben, 4 x M8 Unterlegscheiben.

Schritt 05. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die Lécher an den Eckhalterungen mit den T-Muttern aus, die zuvor in den Schritten 01, 02 und 03 installiert wurden. Schrauben Sie
sie durch und sichern Sie sie mit 12 x M8-Bolzen und Unterlegscheiben. 2 x linke Eckhalterungen, 2 x rechte Eckhalterungen, 12 x M8 16 mm Schrauben, 12 x M8
Unterlegscheiben.

Schritt 06. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die Befestigungslécher an den vorderen und hinteren Elementen an den Befestigungslochern an der Traction Plus-Plattform aus.
Durchschrauben und mit 12 x M8 Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben sichern. Teile: 12 x M8 45 mm Schrauben, 12 x M8 Unterlegscheiben.

Schritt 07. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die oberen Befestigungslécher an der Verriegelungshalterung der hinteren Drehstange mit den T-Muttern aus, die zuvor in Schritt 01
installiert wurden. Schrauben Sie sie durch und sichern Sie sie mit 2 x M8-Senkkopfschrauben. Teile: 1x Back - Pivot Bar Locking Bracket, 2 x M8 16 mm CS Bolts.
Schritt 08. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die inneren Befestigungslcher an der Verriegelungshalterung der hinteren Drehstange mit den in Schritt 01 installierten T-Muttern
aus. Schrauben Sie sie durch und sichern Sie sie mit 2 x M8-Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben. Teile: 2 x M8 16 mm Schrauben, 2 x M8 Unterlegscheiben.

Schritt 09. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die an Ihrem Cockpit installierte Pivot Bar mit der Back-Pivot Bar Locking Bracket aus. Richten Sie die Befestigungslécher an den
FuiBen der Motion Plus-Plattform mit den T-Muttern aus, die zuvor in Schritt 03 installiert wurden. Teile: NIL. HINWEIS: Informationen zur Installation von Motion Plus und
Pivot Bar an Ihrem Cockpit finden Sie in der Motion Plus-Bedienungsanleitung.

Schritt 10. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie das obere Loch an den Verriegelungshalterungen der vorderen und hinteren Drehstange aus. Durchschrauben und mit 1 x M8
Senkkopfschraube und Bundmutter sichern. Richten Sie die unteren Lécher an der Verriegelungshalterung der vorderen Drehstange mit den T-Muttern aus, die zuvor
in Schritt 01 installiert wurden. Schrauben Sie sie durch und sichern Sie sie mit 2 x M8-Senkkopfschrauben. Teile: 1 x Front — Pivot Bar Locking Bracket, 1x M8 60 mm
CS Bolt, 1x M8 Flanschmutter, 2 x M8 16 mm CS Bolts.

Schritt 11. Siehe Bild. Richten Sie die Befestigungslocher an den FiiBen der Motion Plus-Plattform mit den T-Muttern aus, die zuvor in Schritt 03 installiert wurden.
Schrauben Sie sie durch und sichern Sie sie mit 2 x M8-Bolzen und quadratischen Unterlegscheiben. Teile: 2 x M8 20 mm Schrauben, 2 x M8 Unterlegscheiben,
Schritt 12. Siehe Bild. Installieren Sie 4 x 4040 Endkappen am Ende der Seitentrager. Teile: 4 x 4040 Endkappen

NextLevelRacing®h 573> 7472 —7 L — LEkEBAE

P
HHTEBLETL— LB T HRIREMEN BB Tt AT T BB TEEFERLAENTZEN,
EBERDIBEER IS THy bMRLE LAICELKEBBETN TWBTEERRL T IREL,
592y TR TE—T L — LERSH<ESEEICREBL THHM?IITEY.

N=Y ERIARLAK N TLEEL,

ALy MEENTeTA T LDYAR ALY FMEIEEIFTEE L,

THYMET AT 74 VDD DB BEBHBY. F+ 2 IVOBERICEIFIFHTEETEE S A,
ALE LERROB N Ty IITSEEL T E N,

EIV N ORI — T IVERY ) v T DEE:

ELET,

il

ATy TONEGEBBLTIEEL,: A)6 x THY MERAIF v RIVICERUGIFET.B) 2 x THY M ERF v RIVICERYFHE T.C) 2xTF Y bETOV R IV R AN —
D7AYF L RIVTE) I E T ROSRIETFY FOMBERLTOE T, &R BRI 0T Y b

27y T02EREBRLTIIEEL, 4Ty MERRIF ¥ RIVD/IN YT TV KAV N—ICBIRFE T, ROSIETH Y OB ERLTOE T, B xEB. 4xTY
ke

27703 EREBRBLTLIEEN, Y14 FAVN—DRBEIOF + R IV2DDTHY MEEW R EROF+ R IUSIDDTHY MERUHIE S, mADY A KX /N—
[T LTRYELE T RVSIITHY FOMBERLTVE T /A= 2 xH A FXV = 6xTF v b,

ATV 704 EgEBRBLTIEEVN YA RAVN—DRETOY PIY FAVN=ENYI TV RAVN—DRIRNCEDEET, axM8RIVNET Y+ —TRIVNTE
ELET. &R 4 x M8 50mmR L b, 4xM8T v/ +—,

ATy 7 05 ERESRLTIEEV. A—F—T 57y bO7VE BIICFIEL 02, BLUOSTII I TeTHY MedhbEE 9. RV TEEL 12xM8R IV b ET v v —
TEELEY, 2xEA—F—T 57y b 2xBI—F—7 7Y MN12 x M8 16mmR/L b 12xM8T v/ ¥ —,

27y 706 EEESBRLTLIEEWV, 7AY F IV RAYVN—=ENY I T RAVN—DOEY 1177 % TractionPlus 75w b 74— LOBYHIRICEDEE T, RIV M TE
EL12xM8R IV b ET 2 v —TEELE J. BFdh:12 x M8 45mmiR L b 12xM87 /v —,

27707 B EBRLTEEN, FEO LRI NOMBESDLEET-ERY bN\—Ov I 757y M B FIBOITTEUGH eTHy MCADbEE T, 240D
M8MARIV b EERL TRV TCEELES. /\—Y IxEE-ERY M\—OvF 25T S5 b 2 x M81emmCSRIL b,

AT 708 EFREBRLTIEEV FADOAAORIFHROMBEEDEET-ERY MN—OvI TS5y b EZXT Y TOICRIIFI 2Ty Medh e Ed. 2xM8R
WhETYT v —ZERLTRIVE TERELE I, 8512 x M8 16mmAR /L b 2xM8T v/ v —,

ATy 709 EEEBRLTLIEELN, vy EY MEBU BN TWBERY MN—EEE-ERY b\—0Ovo 754y Mc&b B ET, Motion Plus 75w k74 —LD
BRI 7% BT FIBOS TEY I 72TH Y Mc A EE T, 8RB INIL E E—ar FSREERY FN—DOv 7 EY MADEYHH DN TIF E—Y3V TS5
ADEREEAREBRBLTIEEL,

A7V T0EGREBBLTIEEN 7OV ERY bA—ENY I ERY MN—DOYF VT TS50y bO ESROEEDEET, WMSIINRIVMET SV IF Y b TRIV
FCRIELE T, BIEO FRONEEDEET-ERY bN\—Ov o757y M FICFIBOI TR THy McEbEE T, RV TEIE L. 2xM8MAR /L b TEELE
FLEBER X7 AV b-ERY bN—OvF 2T TS5y b 1x M8 60mm CSRIV M 1x M8TZ > F v b 2 x M816mmCSR/L ke

AT v INEEREBIBLTIEE L. Motion Plus/ 5w k74— LOBIDERI T 7%, BTICFIB03 TRIFIF 2Ty Mc &b e E 9. 2RDM8RIV M EMBT v +—T
RIVETEIELE T, 8812 x M8 20mm7R/V b 2 x MBRI 7T v/ v—,

2Ty TREGEBRBLTIEEN, Y4 FAYN\—DiFIC4x4040 T R4 v TEIBIHFE T, /\—V 14x4040 T RF v v 7

Manual de instrugdes do quadro do adaptador de tragdo Next Level Racing®

AVISO

Por favor, ndo use ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar seu quadro.
Certifique-se de que as porcas em T sejam colocadas corretamente dentro da extrusao para evitar danos as pegas.
Disponha e construa a estrutura do adaptador de tracdo em uma superficie macia e nivelada.

Nao force as pecas juntas.

Evite o encadeamento cruzado de itens.

As porcas em T devem ser instaladas a partir do final do perfil e ndo podem ser instaladas no meio do canal.
Cuidado com bordas afiadas em pecas de extrusao.

Planeje a colocagdo de clipes de gerenciamento de cabos no inicio de sua construgdo.

Comecar

Etapa 01. Consulte a imagem. A) Instale 6 x porcas em T no canal interno, B) 2 x porcas em T no canal superior, C) e 2 x porcas em T no canal frontal do membro
frontal. Os pontos vermelhos mostram as localizagGes das T-Nuts. Pecas: 1 x membro final, 10 x porcas em T.

Etapa 02. Consulte a imagem. Instale 4 x porcas em T no membro traseiro do canal interno. Os pontos vermelhos mostram as localizacées das T-Nuts. Pecas: 1x
membro final, 4 x porcas em T.

Etapa 03. Consulte a imagem. Instale 2 x T-Nuts no canal interno e 1x T-Nut no canal superior do Side Member. Repita para ambos os membros laterais. Os pontos
vermelhos mostram as localizagdes das T-Nuts. Pecas: 2 x membros laterais, 6 x porcas em T.

Etapa 04. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe os orificios nos membros laterais com os orificios rosqueados nos membros frontais e traseiros. Aparafuse e prenda com 4
parafusos e arruelas M8. Pecas: 4 x parafusos M8 50mm, 4 x arruelas M8.

Passo 05. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe os orificios nos suportes de canto com as porcas em T previamente instaladas nas etapas 01, 02 e 03. Aparafuse e prenda com
12 parafusos e arruelas M8. 2 x suportes de canto esquerdo, 2 x suportes de canto direito, 12 x parafusos M8 de 16 mm, 12 x arruelas M8.

Etapa 06. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe os orificios de montagem nos membros frontais e traseiros com os orificios de montagem na plataforma Traction Plus. Aparafuse
e prenda com 12 parafusos e arruelas M8. Pecas: 12 x parafusos M8 45mm, 12 x arruelas M8.

Passo 07. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe os orificios de montagem superiores no suporte de travamento da barra de pivé traseiro com as porcas em T previamente
instaladas na etapa 01. Aparafuse e prenda usando 2 parafusos escareados M8. Pecas: 1 x Traseira - Suporte de travamento da barra de pivé, 2 x parafusos M8 16mm
Cs.

Etapa 08. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe os orificios de montagem internos no suporte de travamento da barra de pivé traseiro com as porcas em T instaladas na etapa



01. Aparafuse e prenda usando 2 parafusos e arruelas M8. Pecas: 2 x parafusos M8 16mm, 2 x arruelas M8.

Etapa 09. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe a Barra de Pivé instalada ao seu cockpit com o Suporte de Trava da Barra de Piv6 Traseiro. Alinhe os orificios de montagem nos
pés da plataforma Motion Plus com as porcas em T previamente instaladas na Etapa 03. Pecas: NIL. NOTA: Para a instalagdo do Motion Plus e da Barra Pivot em seu
cockpit, consulte o manual de instrugdes do Motion Plus.

Etapa 10. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe o orificio superior nos suportes de travamento da barra de articulagéo frontal e traseira. Parafuse e prenda com 1 x parafuso
escareado M8 e porca flangeada. Alinhe os orificios inferiores no suporte de travamento da barra de pivé dianteiro com as porcas em T previamente instaladas na
etapa 01. Aparafuse e prenda com 2 x parafusos escareados M8. Pecas: 1 x frente - suporte de travamento da barra de pivé, 1 x parafuso CS M8 60mm, 1 x porca
flangeada M8, 2 x parafusos CS M8 16mm.

Etapa 11. Consulte a imagem. Alinhe os orificios de montagem nos pés da Plataforma Motion Plus com as porcas em T previamente instaladas na Etapa 03. Aparafuse
e prenda com 2 parafusos M8 e arruelas quadradas. Pecas: 2 x parafusos M8 20mm, 2 x arruelas quadradas M8,

Etapa 12. Consulte a imagem. Instale 4 x 4040 End Caps na extremidade dos Side Members. Pegas: 4 x 4040 tampas de extremidade

PykoBo[CTBO Mo aKcn/lyaTauum nepexoaHoit pambl Next Level Racing® Traction

MPEAYNPEXAEHNE

MoxanyiicTa, He NCNONb3YNTE 3NEKTPOMHCTPYMEHTbI A8 COOPKU, Tak Kak YpesMepHas 3aTsxka MOXeT NOBPeauTb pamy.

Moxanyiicta, y6eautech, 4to T-o6pasHble raiiku NpaBuIbHO PacnoNoXeHbl BHyTpU Npoduns, 4To6bl NPeaoTBpaTTh NOBpeXaAeHue aeTtanei.
Paznoxute 1 cobepute pamy TAroBoro agantepa Ha MArkoii 1 POBHOI NOBEPXHOCTU.

He ckpennsiite getanu cunom.

WN36eraiite nepekpecTHbix pe3b60oBbIX 3NEMEHTOB.

T—oGpaaHb\e raku AOMKHb! ObiTb YCTaHOB/I€HbI C KOHUA HpO&‘)Mﬂﬂ W He moryT ObITb YCTaHOB/E€Hbl B CepefuHe KaHana.

OcTeperaﬁTecb OCTPbIX KpaeB 3KCTPY3UOHHbIX 3/1eMEeHTOB.

CnnaHupyiite pasmelleHm1e 3aXnMoB ANS YKNaakn kabenei B Havane c6opku.

HaunHartb

Lar 01. O6paTntech K nsobpaxeHuto. A) YctaHosuTe 6 T-06pa3sHbIxX raek BO BHYTPeHHUI KaHan, B) 2 T-o6pa3Hbix railku B BepxHuil kaHan, C) n 2 T-o6pasHbIX railkn B
nepeaHuii KaHan nepeaHeit KoHueBoit 6anku. KpacHble Touku nokasbiBatoT pacnonoxenue T-Nuts. [letanu: 1 KoHueBoit anemeHT, 10 T-o6pasHbix raek.

LWar 02. O6patuTech K usobpaxeHuio. YctaHoBute 4 T-06pasHbIX raikn BO BHYTPEHHUI KOHLEBOW 3neMeHT kaHana. KpacHble TOUKM NoKa3bIBaloT PacnonoxXeHne
T-Nuts. [letanu: 1 KOHUEBOI 3n1eMeHT, 4 T-06pasHbIX raiku.

LLlar 03. O6patutech K Uso6paxeHuto. YctaHoBKTe 2 T-06pasHbIX raiikvu Bo BHYTPeHHUIi kaHan u 1 T-o6pasHylo raiiky B BEpXHUIt KaHan noHxepoHa. Mostopute anst
060ux 60KOBbIX 3/1@MeHTOB. KpacHble Touku NokasbiBaloT pacrionoxenue T-Nuts. [leTanu: 2 X 1oHxepoHa, 6 x T-06pasHbix raek.

LLlar 04. O6patutech k nsobpaxeHunio. CoBMecTUTe 0TBEpPCTUA Ha GOKOBbIX 3/1EMEHTaX C pe3b6oBbIMW OTBEPCTUAMW Ha NepeaHeM W 3aHeM df1emMeHTax. Bkpytute n
3akpenute 4 6ontamu M8 ¢ wanbamu. letanu: 4 6onta M8 50 Mm, 4 waibbl M8.

LWar 05. O6patutech K sobpaxeHunio. CoBMeCTUTe OTBEPCTUS Ha YINOBbIX KPOHLWTeHHax ¢ T-o6pa3HbIMK railkamu, paHee ycTaHoBNeHHbIMU B Wwarax 01, 02 n 03.
BkpyTuTe GonTbl 1 3akpenute unx 12 Gontamu M8 1 Wwait6amu. 2 NeBbIX YITOBbIX KPOHLUTEHA, 2 NPaBbIX YINIOBbIX KPOHLUTElHa, 12 6ontoB M8 16 MM, 12 waiic M8.
LLar 06. O6patuTech K M306paxeHMio. COBMECTUTE MOHTaXHbIE OTBEPCTUS Ha MePeHEM 1 3a[HEM KOHLIBBIX 3/IeMEHTaX C MOHTaXHBIMM OTBEPCTUSIMA Ha
nnatdopme Traction Plus. MpukpyTute 1 3akpenute 12 6ontamm M8 1 waibamu. [letanu: 12 6onto M8 45 mm, 12 waiié M8.

LWar 07. O6patuteck k nso6paxeHnio. CoBMeCTUTe BEPXHIE MOHTaXHble OTBEPCTUSA Ha 3a[lHeM KPOHLUTeliHe NOBOPOTHOI 6anki ¢ T-06pasHbIMK railkamu, paHee
yCTaHOB/IeHHbIMM Ha Wware O1. BBepHUTe 1 3aKkpenuTe ¢ NoMolbio 2 60N1TOB € NoTaitHow ronoskoit M8. JeTanu: 1x 3aAHAs YacTb - GUKCUPYIOLIMIA KPOHLUTERH
MOBOPOTHOIO CTEPXHS, 2 X M8 16 Mm 6onTbl CS.

LWar 08. O6patuTech K sobpaxeHunio. CoBMeCTUTE BHYTPEHHUE MOHTaXHbIe OTBEPCTUSA Ha 3aAHEM GUKCUPYIOLLEM KPOHLUTEHe NOBOPOTHOIO CTEPXHS C
T-06pasHbIMK raiikamu, ycTaHOBNEHHbIMK Ha Wware 01. BBepHuTe 1 3akpenuTte ¢ nomollbio 2 6ontoB M8 u waiib. [letanu: 2 6onta M8 16 Mm, 2 wainbel M8.

LLar 09. O6patutech K U3o6paxeHuto. CoBMECTUTE NOBOPOTHBbIN CTEPXEHb, YCTAHOBMEHHbIA B KabuHe, C GUKCUPYIOLLNM KPOHLUTEHOM 3a/1Hero NoBOPOTHOMO
cTepxHs. COBMECTUTE MOHTaXHble OTBEPCTUS Ha HoXKax nnatdopmbl Motion Plus ¢ T-o6pasHbiMK railkamu, paHee yCTaHOB/IEeHHbIMM Ha Lare 03. [leTanu: HeT.
MPUMEYAHWE. Ans yctaHoBKW Motion Plus 1 Pivot Bar B kaG1He M. pyKOBOACTBO Mo aKcrnyaTauun Motion Plus.

LLar 10. O6patutech k usobpaxeHnio. CoBMecTUTe BepXHUE OTBEPCTUSA Ha NepeaHeM U 3aAHeM GUKCUPYIOLIMX KPOHLLUTEHaX MOBOPOTHOTO CTepXHS. BeepHnTte 6onT
W 3aKpenuTe c nomolubio 1 6onTa ¢ notainHoi ronoskoi M8 u pnaHueBoil raikn. CoBMeCTUTe HUXHNE OTBEPCTUS Ha NepeaHeM GUKCUPYIOLLEM KPOHLUTENHe
MNOBOPOTHOM WTaHM ¢ T-06pasHbIMK raiikamu, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIMW Ha Wware 01. BBepHuTe 1 3akpenute AByMs 60nTamm ¢ noTaitHoi ronoskoit M8. fetanu: 1x
nepeaHnii 3anopHbIii KPOHLITEH NoBopoTHOW Ganku, 1x M8 60 mm 6ont CS, 1 x M8 raiika ¢ 6ypTukom, 2 x M8 16 mm 6onT CS.

LWar 11. O6patutech K n3obpaxeHnio. COBMECTUTE MOHTaXHble OTBEPCTUSA Ha HOXKax nnatdopmbl Motion Plus ¢ T-o6pasHbiMu raiikamu, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIMU Ha
ware 03. BBepHuTe 1 3aKpenuTe C NoMoLbio 2 60nToB M8 1 kBaapaTHbIX Waib. [etanu: 2 6onta M8 20 MM, 2 kBagpaTHble Wai6bl M8,

LLar 12. O6paTtutech k UsoGpaxeHuio. YcTaHoBuTe 4 X 4040 TOopUEBbIX 3arNyLIeK Ha KOHLAX NoHXepoHoB. [leTanu: 4 x 4040 TopueBbIx 3aryluek

Next Level Racing® Cekis adaptérii cergevesi kullanim kilavuzu

UYARI

Asir sikmak gercevenize zarar verebilecedinden litfen montaj icin elektrikli aletler kullanmayin.

Parcalara zarar vermemek icin litfen T-Somunlarin ekstriizyon icine dogru sekilde yerlestirildiginden emin olun.
Cekis Adaptorii Cercevesini yumusak ve diiz bir ytizeye yerlestirin ve olusturun.

Parcalari birbirine zorlamayin.

Capraz disli 6gelerden kaginin.

T-Somunlar profilin sonundan takilmalidir ve kanal ortasina monte edilemez.

Ekstriizyon parcalarinda keskin kenarlara dikkat edin.

Kablo yénetim klipslerinin yerlesimini yapinizin baginda planlayin.

Baslama

Adim 01. Resme bakin. A) i¢ kanala 6 x T-Somun, B) iist kanala 2 x T-Somun, C) ve On Ug Uyesinin 6n kanalina 2 x T-Somun takin. Kirmizi noktalar, T-Nuts konumlarini
gbsterir. Pargalar: 1 x Ug Uye, 10 x T-Somun.

Adim 02. Resme bakin. 4 x T-Somunlari i¢ kanal Arka Ug Uyesine takin. Kirmizi noktalar T-Nuts konumlarini gésterir. Parcalar: 1x Ug Uye, 4 x T-Somun.

Adim 03. Resme bakin. 2 x T-Somun'u i¢ kanala ve 1x T-Somun'u Yan Elemanin iist kanalina takin. Her iki Taraf Uyesi igin de tekrarlayin. Kirmizi noktalar, T-Nuts
konumlarini gésterir. Parcalar: 2 x Yan Uye, 6 x T-Somun.

Adim 04. Resme bakin. Yan Uyelerdeki delikleri On ve Arka Uc Uyelerdeki disli deliklerle hizalayin. 4 x M8 Civata ve Pullarla civatalayin ve sabitleyin. Parcalar: 4 x M8
50mm Civata, 4 x M8 Pul.

Adim 05. Resme bakin. Kése Braketlerindeki delikleri, Adim 01, 02 ve 03'te 6nceden takilmis olan T-Somunlarla hizalayin. Civatalayin ve 12 x M8 Civata ve Pullarla
sabitleyin. 2 x Sol Kose Braketi, 2 x Sag Kose Braketi, 12 x M8 16mm Civata, 12 x M8 Pul.

Adim 06. Resme bakin. On ve Arka Ug Elemanlarindaki montaj deliklerini Traction Plus Platformundaki montaj delikleriyle hizalayin. 12 x M8 Civata ve Pullarla
civatalayin ve sabitleyin. Parcalar: 12 x M8 45mm Civata, 12 x M8 Pul.

Adim 07. Resme bakin. Arka Pivot Cubugu Kilitteme Braketindeki tist montaj deliklerini Adim 01'de 6nceden takilmis T-Somunlarla hizalayin. Civatalayin ve 2 x M8
Havsa Civata kullanarak sabitleyin. Parcalar: 1 x Arka - Pivot Bar Kilitleme Braketi, 2 x M8 16mm CS Civata.

Adim 08. Resme bakin. Arka Pivot Cubugu Kilitteme Braketindeki ic montaj deliklerini Adim 01'de takili T-Somunlarla hizalayin. Civatalayin ve 2 x M8 Civata ve Pul
kullanarak sabitleyin. Parcalar: 2 x M8 16mm Civata, 2 x M8 Pul.

Adim 09. Resme bakin. Kokpitinize monte edilen Pivot Bar'l Back - Pivot Bar Kilitteme Braketi ile hizalayin. Motion Plus platform ayaklarindaki montaj deliklerini, Adim
03'te 6nceden takilmis olan T-Somunlarla hizalayin. Parcalar: NIL. NOT: Motion Plus ve Pivot Bar'in kokpitinize montaji icin liitfen Motion Plus kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.
Adim 10. Resme bakin. On ve Arka Pivot Cubugu Kilitleme Braketlerindeki {ist deligi hizalayin. 1 x M8 Havsa Civata ve Flans Somun ile civatalayin ve sabitleyin. On -
Pivot Cubuk Kilitleme Braketindeki alt delikleri Adim 01'de 6nceden takilmis T-Somunlarla hizalayin. Civatalayin ve 2 x M8 Havsa Civata ile sabitleyin. Parcalar: 1x On -
Pivot Bar Kilitteme Braketi, 1 x M8 60mm CS Civata, 1x M8 Flang Somunu, 2 x M8 16mm CS Civata.

Adim 11. Resme bakin. Motion Plus Platform ayaklarindaki montaj deliklerini Adim 03'te 6nceden takilmis T-Somunlarla hizalayin. Civatalayin ve 2 x M8 Civata ve Kare
Pullarla sabitleyin. Parcalar: 2 x M8 20mm Civata, 2 x M8 Kare Pul,

Adim 12. Resme bakin. Yan Uyelerin ucuna 4 x 4040 Uc Kapag! takin. Parcalar: 4 x 4040 U¢ Kapaklar

Navod k pouziti rdmu trakéniho adaptéru Next Level Racing®

VAROVAN(

K montazi nepouzivejte elektrické nafadf, protoze piflisné utazeni miize poskodit ram.
Ujistéte se, Ze jsou T-matice sprévné umistény ve vylisku, aby nedoslo k podkozenf sou¢astt.
Polozte a postavte rém trakéniho adaptéru na mékky a rovny povrch.

Netlacte dily k sobé silou.

Vyhnéte se kifzovym zdvitim poloZek.

T-matice musf byt instalovany od konce profilu a nemohou byt instalovény uprostfed kandlu.
Pozor na ostré hrany vytla¢ovanych kust.

Naplanujte si umisténi svorek pro vedeni kabel( na za¢atku vasf stavby.

Start

Krok 01. Viz obrazek. A) Nainstalujte 6 x T-matice do vnitfniho kanalu, B) 2 x T-matice do hornho kanalu, C) a 2 x T-matice do ptedniho kanélu pfedniho ¢lenu. Cervené
tecky ukazujf umfsténf T-nuts. Césti: 1 x koncovy ¢len, 10 x T-matice.

Krok 02. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte 4 x T-matice do vnitfniho zadniho &lenu kanalu. Cervené tecky ukazuji umisténi T-nuts. Césti: 1x koncovy &len, 4 x T-matice.

Krok 03. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do vnitfniho kanalu a 1 x T-matici do horniho kandlu bo&niho nosniku. Opakuijte pro oba boénf ¢leny. Cervené tecky
ukazujf umisténf T-nuts. Casti: 2 x boénf pticky, 6 x T-matice.

Krok 04. Viz obrédzek. Zarovnejte otvory na bo¢nich ¢lenech se zévitovymi otvory na pfednim a zadnim koncovém ¢lenu. Prosroubuijte a zajistéte pomoci 4 $roubti a
podlozek M8. Césti: 4 x rouby M8 50 mm, 4 x podlozky M8.

Krok 05. Viz obrazek. Zarovnejte otvory na rohovych konzoldch s T-maticemi dfive nainstalovanymi v krocich 01, 02 a 03. Prodroubujte a zajistéte pomoci 12 Sroubti a
podlozek M8. 2 x levy rohovy drzdk, 2 x pravy rohovy drzak, 12 x M8 16mm $roub, 12 x M8 podlozka.

Krok 06. Viz obrazek. Zarovnejte montdZnf otvory na pfednim a zadnim ¢lenu s montaznimi otvory na platformé Traction Plus. Prosroubujte a zajistéte pomoci 12
$roubli a podiozek M8. Casti: 12 x M8 45mm Srouby, 12 x M8 podlozky.

Krok 07. Viz obrazek. Zarovnejte horni montazni otvory na zajidfovaci konzole zadnf - oto¢né tyce s T-maticemi dfive nainstalovanymi v kroku 01. Protéhnéte je a
zajistéte pomoci 2 x M8 zdpustnych roubt. Dily: 1x Zadni - oto¢ny zajistovaci drzak, 2 x M8 16mm CS $rouby.

Krok 08. Viz obrdzek. Vyrovnejte vnitinf montaznf otvory na zajistovac( konzole zadni - otoéné ty¢e s T-maticemi nainstalovanymi v kroku 01. Protdhnéte a zajistéte
pomoc( 2 x M8 &roub(i a podlozek. Césti: 2 x rouby M8 16 mm, 2 x podlozky M8.

Krok 09. Viz obrédzek. Zarovnejte nainstalovanou oto¢nou ty¢ s kokpitem se zajistovacim drzékem zadni otoéné tyce. Vyrovnejte montazni otvory na nohach plosiny
Motion Plus s T-maticemi, které byly dfive nainstalovany v kroku 03. Dily: NIL. POZNAMKA: Informace o instalaci Motion Plus a Pivot Bar do vaseho kokpitu najdete v
navodu k obsluze Motion Plus.

Krok 10. Viz obrdzek. Zarovnejte hornf otvor na zajistovacich konzoldch piednf a zadni oto¢né ty¢e. Prosroubujte a zajistéte pomocf 1 x M8 zépustného $roubu a
piirubové matice. Vyrovnejte spodni otvory na pojistném drzaku pfednf - oto¢né tyce s T-maticemi dfive nainstalovanymi v kroku 01. Prodroubuijte a zajistéte pomoci 2
x M8 zapusténych $roubli. Dily: 1 x Piedn - oto¢ny pojistny drzak, 1x M8 60mm CS $roub, 1x M8 pifrubova matice, 2 x M8 16mm CS $rouby.

Krok 11. Viz obrézek. Viyrovnejte montézni otvory na nohéch platformy Motion Plus s T-maticemi dfive nainstalovanymi v kroku 03. Protahnéte a zajistéte pomoci 2
$roubll M8 a ¢tvercovych podlozek. Dily: 2 x M8 20mm &rouby, 2 x M8 ¢tvercové podlozky,

Krok 12. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte koncovky 4 x 4040 na konec bocnich ¢lenti. Césti: 4 x 4040 koncovky.

Instrukcja obstugi ramy adaptera trakcji Next Level Racing®

OSTRZEZENIE
Prosze nie uzywac do montazu elektronarzedzi, poniewaz zbyt mocne dokrgcenie moze uszkodzi¢ rame.
Upewnij sig, ze nakretki teowe sg prawidtowo umieszczone w profilu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu czesci.

Rozt67 i zbuduj rame adaptera trakcyjnego na migkkiej i réwnej powierzchni

Nie Sciskaj czesci na site.

Unikaj wielowatkowych elementéw.

Nakretki teowe nalezy montowac od korica profilu i nie mozna ich montowac w srodku kanatu.
Uwazaj na ostre krawedzie elementéw do wyciskania.

Zaplanuj rozmieszczenie klipséw do zarzadzania kablami na poczatku swojej budowy.

Poczatek

Krok O1. Patrz zdjecie. A) Zainstalowac 6 nakretek teowych w wewnetrznym kanale, B) 2 nakretki teowe w gérnym kanale, C) i 2 nakretki teowe w przednim kanale
elementu przedniego. Czerwone kropki pokazujg lokalizacje T-Nuts. Czesci: 1 x element koricowy, 10 x nakretki teowe.

Krok 02. Patrz zdjecie. Zainstalowac 4 x T-Nuts do wewnetrznego elementu tylnego kanatu. Czerwone kropki pokazuja lokalizacje T-Nuts. Czesci: 1x element koricowy,
4 x nakretki teowe.

Krok 03. Patrz obraz. Zamontuj 2 nakretki teowe w kanale wewnetrznym i 1 nakretke teowg w gérnym kanale podtuznicy. Powtérz dla obu Cztonkéw Pobocznych.
Czerwone kropki pokazujg lokalizacje T-Nuts. Czesci: 2 x podtuznice, 6 x nakretki teowe.

Krok 04. Patrz zdjecie. Wyréwnaj otwory w elementach bocznych z otworami gwintowanymi w elementach przednich i tylnych. Przykrec i zabezpiecz za pomoca 4 Srub
i podktadek M8. Czesci: 4 x Sruby M8 50mm, 4 x podktadki M8.

Krok 05. Patrz zdjecie. Dopasuj otwory we wspornikach naroznych do nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wczesniej w krokach 01, 02 i 03. Przykrec i zabezpiecz 12
Srubami M8 i podktadkami. 2 x lewe wsporniki narozne, 2 x prawe wsporniki narozne, 12 x sSruby M8 16mm, 12 x podktadki M8.

Krok 06. Patrz zdjecie. Wyréwnaj otwory montazowe w przednich i tylnych elementach koricowych z otworami montazowymi na platformie Traction Plus. Przykrec i
zabezpiecz 12 $Srubami M8 i podktadkami. Czesci: 12 x Sruby M8 45mm, 12 x podktadki M8.

Krok 07. Patrz zdjgcie. Dopasuj gérne otwory montazowe na tylnym wsporniku blokujacym drazek obrotowy z nakretkami teowymi zainstalowanymi wczesniej w kroku
01. Przykrec i zabezpiecz za pomoca 2 $rub z tbem stozkowym M8. Czesci: 1 x tyt - wspornik blokujgcy drgzek obrotowy, 2 x Sruby M8 16mm CS.

Krok 08. Patrz zdjecie. Wyréwnaj wewnetrzne otwory montazowe na tylnym wsporniku blokujgcym drazek obrotowy z nakretkami teowymi zainstalowanymi w kroku
01. Przykrec i zabezpiecz za pomoca 2 srub M8 i podktadek. Czesci: 2 x sSruby M8 16mm, 2 x podktadki M8.

Krok 09. Patrz zdjecie. Dopasuj belke obrotowq zainstalowang do kokpitu z tylnym wspornikiem blokujgcym belke obrotowg. Dopasuj otwory montazowe w stopach
platformy Motion Plus do nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wczesniej w kroku 03. Czesci: NIL. UWAGA: Aby zainstalowac Motion Plus i Pivot Bar w kokpicie,
zapoznaj sie z instrukcjg obstugi Motion Plus.

Krok 10. Odnies sie do obrazu. Dopasuj gérny otwér przednich i tylnych wspornikéw blokujacych drazek obrotowy. Przykrec i zabezpiecz 1x $ruba z tbem stozkowym
M8 i nakretkg kotnierzowa. Dopasuj dolne otwory na przednim wsporniku blokujacym drazek obrotowy z r
Przykrec i zabezpiecz za pomoca 2 $rub z tbem stozkowym M8. Czesci: 1x przéd - wspornik blokujgcy drazek obrotowy, 1x $ruba CS M8 60 mm, 1 x nakretka
kotnierzowa M8, 2 x sruby M8 16 mm CS.

Krok 11. Odnies sie do obrazu. Dopasuj otwory montazowe w stopach platformy Motion Plus do nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wczesniej w kroku 03. Przykrec i

i teowymi zainstalowanymi wczes$niej w kroku 01.

zabezpiecz za pomocg 2 srub M8 i podktadek kwadratowych. Czesci: 2 x Sruby M8 20mm, 2 x podktadki kwadratowe M8,
Krok 12. Odnies sie do obrazu. Zainstaluj 4 x 4040 zaslepki koricowe na koricu podtuznic. Czesci: 4 x 4040 zaslepki

Next Level Racing® 55 |iEEC 88 5 223t BEF

BE

AR EEA B TAMTAR, RS EIFRSIFEMER.
IR T AR TERRRBTEFTE M, MBS LIRS,
HEFRRBKFHRE LHABIGRES EREER.
FEFEBITRE—E,

BERIIR FLAREUTE

T MR M B RIRZRE, TRERBAE NI
LDHTES ERERIAS.

FEMTRFFIRBS AR rR A BRI (B

FrE

SBOL BEEHR. A) N6 TRESREDNIEEF, B) ¥ 21N T KESLEDTRBEEF, C) 1% 2 N T RS R ED ME I AAIEE P A S ER T-Nuts (18,
BRI, 100 T RES,

S 02. BEEF Y 4N T RUZBRERNEIBEEHIH AR ER T-Nuts 8. B 1 MRS, 4 N T RS,

FIR 03. BEEFIE 2D T ARELEIIAMEED, F 1 T UL EB IR TREREE . 7 MU R EE IR F A 2R T-Nuts (. B4 :2 x MIAGH, 6 x
THARE.

S 04. BE B SHUAGME ENTLE RS ERRLA 3T B 4 D M8 BRTBEEEHEE. B4 x M8 50mm 12, 4 x M8 &,

S 05. BEERIFAZE LA 5 ES T 01,02 7 03 PREM T ARBHTT. B 12 x M8 RRABERREIHET, 2 x £ARE, 2 x ALY, 12x M8
16mm 42, 12 x M8 [,

S8 06. BEEF T HIRAE IR EMREFLS Traction Plus FA _EMREFAITT A 12 > M8 RN BEEEHEE. B 12 x M8 45mm 842, 12 x M8 BE,
S 07. BEERIFEE - FHATHE R LN R EF S 5RES B 01 RRER T FAREHTT 6 2 ™ M8 2L BRI HE S HEE. B 1 1 NEE - IR 8t
EXE, 21 M8 16mm CS #R12,

18 08. BEEF ST HENAMRET - KT HERRE SR 01 PREN T MARBIITT A 2 x M8 BRBEFRR I H EE. B2 x M8 16mm 42, 2 x
M8 B,

HIR 09, BE BRIFRED B I MIRIET 55 E - AT BIEZ 22077, 1% Motion Plus FEXZM EMREF S5aTES ] 03 RREM T ERNTT. B T xR
XTI Motion Plus fl Pivot Bar 2255 3#48, 15215 Motion Plus iXBEF o

10 . BEER WTTHIEHR AT E RO TRETL. A 11 M8 IZKIRRAAZ IR EE SF81E - T E X RMNET LS SRES B 01 PREN T RARZHTT
o3 21 M8 SBKRIRFT SRH EE L B 1 1 x B - FEHTFBIE 3252, 1 X M8 60mm CS #8142, 1 x M8 FE=R5, 2 x M8 16mm CS 1842,

£ 11 %5, 8EEIF Motion Plus FAZM MR EA 5 2HTES T 03 RRER T IREFTT. A 2 1 M8 IR F A/ RE EEH Fd 1242, B 12 x M8 20mm 12
»2x M8 FHIRME,

B 12 5. 2 EBRIEMBRIFZ L 41 4040 s, B 14 x 4040 i

sJgd Gedgplo 161 pzsd Next Level Racing® Traction

©rie)

3z &3¢ losogdlp WIS Idos0lissd JUOzest e 1o WIG)IE G ledle Isob ¢pdo 1 ¢306 s ©UG 1B, Igle Q.
o I 00 s0og T-NULS g popsr d1gd IMoBE Jpog OIS Wigle.

g 1Bl prsd W 93 woolise gds b Olgp sponss,

I g Wigdle el

Sgow Wgolees e s 10gssb.

sz 0000 TNULS £0 56lgs Ipds Wdgog sdl gpdd SOuES B poded I3,

15 00 Wl Wghss g Gl 1o

£bb Jswpg palbg 15 NIILIS B wslgs golid.

ilgh
1gbss 0. Wszse s Wwsss. 1) Gp wotuss 6 X T-NUts Gg 103018 10sigdgs « B) 2 X T-NUts G 103015 10gdsgs « C) 5 2 X T-NUtS G 103015 Ilpless Jgubs slges Ilplegs. Gbey 1Jaalh Ige s pslae
T-NUS. g i 1% gops efss < 10 % T-Nuts.

10gbs8 02. 10555 1ds Woes b 3¢ wistiogs 4 X T-NULS G 10g0ps 10gSs JUGHB 10slgdes. Gbey 1oalb Iuge sl pslag T-NULS. 1l 1% g5 oolisg < 4 x T-Nuts.

1gbss 03. ygsg 1s Weesss. G wotogs 2 X T-NULS G 103018 10s1gdgs 5 1X T-NUt G 103016 g Jsgs Jdgeps Iglows: 91y JIJ Wigple IWglowssd. Sboy 100l Ige s psisg T-NULS. Iigsi: 2 X gopg
glows <6 X T-Nuts.

1gbss 04 1Usgsg 1ds 1oesss. Sp wpghdls IWBCRIC 1psgsss gds Wigpls Iglows pg WBORIO Ipdsduss Ipszsss B Teuple 1oolgd IWielegd slgdigs. bl s&us Gledle Wlpoesle 4 Gilts sl M8. gl
eoless 4% M8 50 ¢¢ . guidics 4 x M8,

1gbss 05. 1Uszsg 1ds s Gp wpedls IWGGsw Wpsgsos gds Jolss 1Ulsgs pg wslpsd T 10pooos pusndl B 1gbsla 015 02 5 03, 1)kl sbomsl Wlasopsl pusless s osldIo palus 12 X M8. 2 x 13slue
1031963 Igoes « 2 X 1@slos 13lag3 Wgpos « 12 % puslesy MB 16 e « g sl 12 x M8,

1gbss 06. 1usgag IUs Wopssb. Gp wpglsls SO IOIs0 Ipagsss gds IWlguple Wiplegd sligddgs o SOEIO Cdge Wpsgssd £ds powed Traction PIUS. ool s&os wlgdle Gonogsle 12 X poles) sl
MB8. gl purlpss 12 X M8 45 ¢ . g luics 12 x M8,

1Wgbss 07, 1W)gsg s Wepsss. Sp el SORIO INSGLES g dsgs Wesgsss gl Igis Igdds - d0eus 33 Wb Wpgsss ot wslpsd T 10pooos puosl B 10gbss 01, 1ubel sl Lluoesle pules)
flboes 2 X M8 1digile: TX o) - d0se88 33U Sasb prsss « 2 X M8 16 pp posless CS.

10¢bss 08. 1Uxgsg s Wopsb 3p wpelsh BOLIS OGO Ik dgs IWpsgssd gds IWgis UGS - J0g33 33U 3wesw Wpesss ot wslesd T Iptiuss B 1gbss 01, 1iubel seuol Wlpogslp polps) stuldlo
M8 2 x. Iigle: puslpss 2 X MB 16 gp « guuldics 2 x M8,

10¢bss 09. 1Usgse s Wpsss 3p wpehls dsh PIVOL Bar 1gebiun By 3pss G613 I¢los 0d pp 90s035 33U 1gpss IWprsas Wedds: G wpels Borlo I0,ds0 gds 1830 powes Motion PIUsS ge pslesd T
1pB00B pusdl B 1gbss 03. Wigile: I e pdiehs: Jo,dgo Motion Plus s Pivot Bar G ge.s 10Gglss gl ©d « ogs Igsg 1s 3Jsd ogdselo Motion Plus.

1053 10. 10)zsg 1 1opsss. B¢ wpglsld WBCES Wgdsss Js Ssus GO 3w Werss Wigles slgdads. iobel Cledle pe 1% MB (st glbus suolpsds inds. 3p wpgldls IWBCEIO 1unddd Ipsgsss gds IWgie
Wigleg = 90638 33U Iiash pgsss pg wslesd gds B9 £33 T pBi0s posndl B 1Wgbss 01, hobel seudel Gluesle pulps) Elbus 2 X MB. Wigsl: 1% Teles - J0g3B 33U b pesss « 1% M8 60 pp
CS Lo 1% M8 35 Wi « 2 X M8 16 ¢ eules) CS.

1gbss 1. 1ogsg 1 opsss. Sp wpghdls GORIO S 960 1Wpsgss ds 1631p powed MOtion PIUS e woglesd T 1dpbucs pusedl B 1gbss 03. hobel stiucel Ulpscgsle pulpsy 2 X M8 st ol pr0gs. Wigils:
eoless 2 X MB 20 ¢r . £ulllos progs 2 X M8

Webss 12, 1)zsg s 1epssb. Gp GOBugs febes soksgs 4 X 4040 Gy solgs Wiguale Wglowgso. IWigile: 4 X 4040 Tpbgs bysgs



	01
	02
	01
	02

